
Table 5 

Median, Interquartile Range, 25th and 75th Percentile for Total Symptom Score and Total Number of Symptoms by Group by Exposure 

for Open Provocation Trials 

 
IEI-EMF (n = 102) Control (n = 237) IEI-EMF vs. 

Control 

Sham  vs. Real 

 Sham Real Sham Real Sham Real 
IEI-

EMF 

Control All 

 
Median 

(IQRa) 

[P25, 

P75b] 

Median 

(IQR) 

[P25, 

P75] 

Median 

(IQR) 

[P25, 

P75] 

Median 

(IQR) 

[P25, 

P75] 
P P P P P 

Total Symptom 

Score 

2.00 

(7.00) 

[0.00, 

7.00] 

5.00 

(9.50) 

[2.00, 

11.50] 

0.00 

(1.00) 

[0.00, 

1.00] 

0.00 

(1.50) 

[0.00, 

1.50] 
<0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0.358 <0.001 

Total Number of 

Symptoms 

2.00 

(5.25) 

[0.00, 

5.25] 

4.00 

(6.63) 

[2.00, 

8.6.3] 

0.00 

(1.00) 

[0.00, 

1.00] 

0.00 

(1.50) 

[0.00, 

1.50] 
<0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0.438 <0.001 

P-values in bold are significant at the corrected level α = 0.008 for sham vs. real comparisons and α = 0.013 for IEI-EMF vs. control comparisons. 

a Interquartile Range 

b 25th and 75th percentile 

 


