Table 5

Median, Interquartile Range, 25<sup>th</sup> and 75<sup>th</sup> Percentile for Total Symptom Score and Total Number of Symptoms by Group by Exposure for Open Provocation Trials

	IEI-EMF (n = 102)				Control $(n = 237)$				IEI-EMF vs.		Sham vs. Real		
									Cor	ntrol			
	Sham		Real		Sham		Real		Sham	Real	IEI-	Control	All
											EMF		
	Median	[P25,	Median	[P25,	Median	[P25,	Median	[P25,	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
	(IQR <sup>a</sup> )	P75 <sup>b</sup> ]	(IQR)	P75]	(IQR)	P75]	(IQR)	P75]	1	1	1	I	1
Total Symptom	2.00	[0.00,	5.00	[2.00,	0.00	[0.00,	0.00	[0.00,	<0.001	<0.001	<0.001	0.358	<0.001
Score	(7.00)	7.00]	(9.50)	11.50]	(1.00)	1.00]	(1.50)	1.50]	<0.001	<b>\U.UUI</b>	<0.001	0.550	<b>\U.UU1</b>
Total Number of	2.00	[0.00,	4.00	[2.00,	0.00	[0.00,	0.00	[0.00,	.0.001	.0.001	10.001	0.429	.0.001
Symptoms	(5.25)	5.25]	(6.63)	8.6.3]	(1.00)	1.00]	(1.50)	1.50]	<0.001	<0.001	<0.001	0.438	<0.001

*P*-values in bold are significant at the corrected level  $\alpha = 0.008$  for sham vs. real comparisons and  $\alpha = 0.013$  for IEI-EMF vs. control comparisons.

<sup>a</sup> Interquartile Range

<sup>b</sup> 25<sup>th</sup> and 75<sup>th</sup> percentile